
AMENDMENT 1 TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH AMERICAN 

ASSOCIATION OF AIRPORTS EXECUTIVES 
(July 2013 edition)  Page 1 of 1 

 CONSULTANT: American Association of Airports Executives 

 CONTACT PERSON: Kyle Herbig 

 ADDRESS: 601 Madison Street 

  Alexandria, VA 22314 

 FEDERAL TAX ID NUMBER/U.B.I. NUMBER: 51-0094939 

 TELEPHONE/FAX NUMBER: 703-797-2542  

 COUNTY DEPT:  Airport 

 DEPT. CONTACT PERSON: Kara Underwood  

 TELEPHONE/FAX NUMBER: 425-388-5110 

 PROJECT:  Designated Aviation Channeling Services and 

Computer Based training  

 ORIGINAL AMOUNT: $85,700 

 AMENDMENT #1 AMOUNT: Not to Exceed $56,500 

 CONTRACT TOTAL: Not to Exceed $142,200 

 FUND SOURCE: 410-5216804101 

 CONTRACT DURATION: Through April 1, 2022  

 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

THIS AMENDMENT (the “Amendment”) is made by and between SNOHOMISH COUNTY, a 

political subdivision of the State of Washington (the “County”), and the American Association of Airports 

Executives’, a wholly owned and operated not-for-profit entity, (the “Contractor”).  In consideration of the 

mutual benefits and covenants contained herein, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Purpose of Agreement; Additional Scope of Services.  The purpose of this Amendment is to 

add an Additional Scope of Work, as shown on the attached Schedule C-1. Compensation 

for the additional work shall be on a time and expense basis in an amount not to exceed 

$56,500 also as shown on Schedule C-1.  

2. Compensation.  This Amendment amends original contract Section 3, Compensation, with 

the attached Schedule C-1. 

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement, not inconsistent with this Amendment, shall 

remain in full force and effect.   

 

SNOHOMISH COUNTY: CONTRACTOR AAAE 

 

__________________________________ _________________________________ 

__________________________________ _________________________________ 

County Executive  Date   Date 

 

Approved as to form only: 

 

__________________________________ _________________________________ 

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  Date Legal Counsel to the Contractor  Date



 

Schedule C-1 

Additional Scope of Work / Compensation 

 

 


	SNOHOMISH COUNTY 1: Kendee Yamaguchi
	Date_2: 
		2020-04-22T11:34:53-0700
	Michelle Corsi


	CONTRACTOR AAAE 1: Kyle Herbig
		2020-04-22T13:08:12-0400
	Kyle Herbig


		2020-04-30T16:57:51-0700
	Kendee Yamaguchi


	Date: 04/22/2020


